

S.T.05(07)2014

R. No.01/14

Order No.52 Dated 18-01-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.4 and C.S.W.5.

Out of three accused persons on C.B. two accused persons are present by filing hazira. Rest accused person namely Swapan Mondal is absent by filing a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. Prayer is allowed.

Perusal of the record reveals that summons has been sent for being served upon C.S.W.4, S.I. S. Roy Chowdhury, who was posted at Beniapukur P.S. at that point of time but the concerned P.S. did not bother either to send the service return of the same to this court or to send any report assigning reason for not sending the service return of the said summons to this court and service return in respect of C.S.W.5 has been received but she did not turn up.

Ld P.P in-charge prays for issuance of WWA against C.S.W.4 and C.S.W.5 of Rs.1000/- each in order to secure their attendance before the court because it is a case which is pending since 2014.

Considered. Perused the materials on record.

Issue WWA Rs.1000/- each against C.S.W.4 and C.S.W.5.

Issue summons upon C.S.W.6 and C.S.W.7.

To 15-03-2023 for E/R of WWA, evidence, if any 16-03-2023 C.S.W.6 and C.S.W. 7.

Ld. P.P in-charge is directed to cause appearance upon C.S.W.6 and C.S.W. 7 on the next date positively.

D/C by me.

Addl. S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge

F.T.C.-8 Alipore