

**S.T. -05(07)2014**  
**C.I.S.-01 of 2014**

Order No.54 dated 08-06-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.4 S. Roy Chowdhury but witness did not turn up. Three accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present and drew attention of this court towards service return of C.S.W.4 reveals that he has been suffering from Typhoid and that being so, he is not enable to attend this court today. Schedule be cancelled. Resolution of local Bar Association have not been attending Court due to extreme heat. Record need not be put up on 09-06-2023.

To 25-08-2023 for evidence of C.S.W.4.

Ld P.P in-charge is directed to take necessary steps for causing appearance of C.S.W.4 on the next date.

Dict & corrct by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-8<sup>th</sup>, Alipore, South 24 Pgs.