

**S.T.05(07)2014 CIS 01 of 2014**  
**CNR WBSP04-000133-2014**  
**J.O Code :- WB00993**

Order no.63 dated 09-05-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

Ld P.P in-charge is not present.

Service returns of summons in respect of witnesses namely Rakesh Mondal and Suresh Mondal is received as served.

Though the witnesses have not appeared today, another opportunity should be given. Accordingly issue summons afresh upon these two witnesses.

Service return of summons in respect of C.S.W.7 Bharati Mondal is received. It has been reported that the said witness could not be found and for that reason summons could not be served.

Accordingly issue summons afresh upon the two witnesses referred above.

Prosecution is directed to produce other listed witnesses also on the next date.

Fix 24-07-2024 for taking evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.