

S.T. - 05(07)2014
CIS-01 of 2014
CNR NO.WBSP04-000133-2014
JO CODE-WB00993

Order no. 67 dated 26-03-2025

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Out of three accused persons on Court Bail, two are present by filing hazira.

One accused Haripada Mondal is absent without steps.

No witness has turned up today.

Ld. PP In-Charge is absent.

None appears for the prosecution on calls.

The surety / sureties in respect of accused Haripada Mondal is / are directed to produce the accused positively on the next date. In default, necessary order shall be passed.

Ld. PP In-Charge is directed to appear positively on the next date in order to ensure that the STATE does not remain unrepresented. Ld. PP In-Charge shall ensure attendance of witnesses Rakesh Mondal and Suresh Mondal on the next date.

Fix 16.06.2025 for appearance of all the accused persons and also for taking evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.