

S.T.05(07)2014 CIS 01 of 2014
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.68 dated 16-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 03 accused persons on court bail,02 namely Haripada Mondal and Ramprosad Mondal are present with their Ld advocate while rest 01 is absent and is allowed to stand represented by his Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The instant case is of the year 2014 and till date only 03 witnesses has been examined being C.S.W.1, C.S.W.5 and C.S.W.7.

I fix up the next date for evidence of C.S.W.9 Suresh Mondal and C.S.W.10 Rakesh Mondal.

The prosecution to note that on the next date this court shall frame a schedule for evidence considering the long pendency of the instant case.

To 29-07-2025 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.