

**S.T. 05(07)14 CIS 01 of 2014**

Order no.71 dated 12.09.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accd. Persons on CB are absent by filing petition U/s 317 Cr.p.c. Heard, considered the petition is allowed. Ld. P.P. in charge is present. The witness has not appeared today.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. 17<sup>th</sup> ADJ, Alipore in charge this Court.

To 02.12.25 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore, I/C

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore, I/C